## NEXPACT LIMITED

Date: April 1, 2021

To,
The Manager (CRD), **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

## <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that Nexpact Limited has acquired 31,70,000 equity shares in Finkurve Financial Services Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 508954). In view of the same, the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above on your record.

any No.13

Yours faithfully,

For Nexpact Limited

Name: Saleem Al Balushi

Designation: Managing Director

Encl: As above

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Finkurve Financial Services Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	M/s. Nexpact Limited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No BSE Limited		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total Diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,		.,	
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		PA 25 1251	" I I st. 100
a) Shares carrying voting rights	37,29,040	2.94	2.94
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A	N.A	N.A
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	N.A	N.A	N.A
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A	N.A	N.A
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			1321
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	37,29,040	2.94	2.94
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	31,70,000	2.50%	2.50%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	N.A	N.A	N.A
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	N.A	N.A	N.A
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A	N.A	N.A

e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	31,70,000	2.50%	2.50%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along				
with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	68,99,040	5.44%	5.44%	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	N.A	N.A	N.A	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A	N.A	N.A	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			5	
holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	N.A	N.A	N.A	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	68,99,040	5.44%	5.44%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Open Market			
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se				
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)				
Salient features of the securities acquired including	N.A			
time till redemption, ratio at which it can be				
converted into equity shares, etc				
Date of acquisition	30th March 2021 to 31st March 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	12,68,58,198 Equity Shares having face value of			
acquirer / TC before the said acquisition	Re. 1/			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	12,68,58,198 Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/			
acquirer / TC after the said acquisition				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	12,68,58,198 Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/			
the said acquisition				

For & on behalf of Nexpact Limited

Name: Saleem Al Balushi
Designation: Managing Director

Place: Oman

Date: April 1, 2021

**CC:** Finkurve Financial Services Limited

Add: 3rd Floor, Bullion House,

115 Tambakata lane,

Zaveri Bazar,

Mumbai 400003

Email: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com